
 
 

 
 

WEEK DATE SEMESTER 1 
2 wks before Sem 1 

starts Monday 25 July 2011  Start of Module Registration for Non Year I Students only 
 Finalisation of Lecture Time-Table 

Wednesday 03 Aug 2011 -
Wednesday 09 Nov 2011 

 Approval of New/Modified Programmes of Studies to be offered 
in 2012/2013 by Academic Management Committee/Senate 1 wk before Sem 1 

starts Friday 29 July  2011 -
Saturday 06 Aug 2011 ORIENTATION/ FRESHER’S DAYS FOR NEW ENTRANTS 

 

WK 1 Monday 08 Aug 2011 
SEMESTER 1 STARTS 

 Start of Module Registration for Year I Students. 
 Applications for Exemptions (if applicable) 

WK 2 Friday 19 Aug 2011 
 End of Module Registration for Non Year I Students only (i.e. 

Last day for Transfer/ Withdrawal of Modules) 
 Last date for application of Exemptions 

WK 3 - - 

WK 4 Saturday 03 Sept 2011  End of Module Registration for Year I Students (i.e. Last day for 
Transfer/ Withdrawal of Modules) 

WK 6 – WK 8 
 

Monday 12 Sept - 
Friday 30 Sept 2011 

Visit of External Examiners (Postgraduate Programmes) 

Monday 19 Sept 2011 - 
Saturday 24 Sept 2011 

 “LA SEMAINE DE L’ETUDIANT” 

 WK 7 
Friday 23 Sept 2011  Last date for Late Registration /De-registration of Modules 

upon payment of penalty fee 

WK 8 Friday 30 Sept 2011 

 Last date for application of Interruption of Studies on non-
emergency grounds.  (Applicable to students having successfully 
completed at least one (1) year of study in the appropriate 
Programme of Studies.) 

WK 9 Friday 07 Oct 2011  Last date for submission of draft examination papers to External 
Examiners 

WK 11 Friday 21 Oct 2011  Deadline for receipt of comments from External Examiners 

WK 15 Monday 14 Nov 2011  Issue of Examinations Time-table 

Monday 21 Nov 2011 - 
Saturday 26 Nov 2011 

 Revision/Tutorial/Consultation Week 
 WK 16 

Saturday 26 Nov 2011 SEMESTER 1 ENDS 

WK 17 Monday 28 Nov 2011 EXAMINATIONS START 

WK 19 Saturday 17 Dec 2011 EXAMINATIONS END 
 

PROCESSING OF EXAM RESULTS 
DATE SEMESTER 1 

Wednesday 04 Jan 2012 – Friday 13 Jan 2012  Boards of Examiners 

Wednesday 04 Jan 2012 – Friday 20 Jan 2012 
 Results recommended by Chairperson of Faculty Board 
 Ratification /Approval by VC/Chairman of Senate 
 Results posted on-line 

Within one week from the date students access 
their transcript on-line 

 Requests by students for Review of Examination Scripts 
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WEEK DATE SEMESTER 2 

2 wks before Sem 2 Thursday 05 Jan 2012  Start of Module Registration for Semester Programmes 
1 wk before Sem 2 starts Friday 13 Jan 2012 ORIENTATION FOR NEW ENTRANTS 

 
WK 1 Monday 16 Jan 2012 

SEMESTER 2 STARTS 
 Module Registration (new intake) 
 Applications for Exemption (new intake) 

WK 2 Friday 27 Jan 2012  Last date for application of exemptions (new intake) 
 

WK 3 Thursday 02 Feb 2012  End of Module Registration for Semester Programmes   

WK 4 Friday 10 Feb 2012  End of Module Registration (i.e. Last day for Transfer/ 
Withdrawal  of modules (new intake) 

WK 5 Monday 13 Feb 2012  Last date for approval of Minor modifications of 
Programme of Studies 

WK 7 Friday 02 Mar 2012  Last date for Late Registration /De-registration of 
Modules upon payment of penalty fee 

WK 8 Friday 09 Mar 2012  Last date for application of Interruption of Studies on 
non-emergency grounds.  (Applicable to students having 
successfully completed at least one (1) year of study in 
the appropriate Programme of Studies.) 

WK 9 Friday 16 Mar  2012  Last date for submission of draft examination papers to 
External Examiners 

WK 11 Friday 30 Mar 2012  Deadline for receipt of comments from External 
Examiners 

WK 14 Friday 20 Apr 2012  Issue of Examinations Time-Table 

Monday 23 Apr 2012 – 
Friday 27 Apr 2012 

 Revision/Tutorial/Consultation Week 
  

WK 15 
Saturday 28 Apr 2012 SEMESTER 2 ENDS 

WK 16 Wednesday 02 May 2012 
 

EXAMINATIONS START 
WK 19 Saturday 26 May 2012 

 

EXAMINATIONS END 
 

PROCESSING OF EXAM RESULTS 

DATE SEMESTER 2 
Monday 28 May 2012 – Friday 29 June 2012 
 

Friday 01 June - Thursday  21 June 2012 

 Boards of Examiners 
 
 Visit of External Examiners (Undergraduate 

Programmes) 
Thursday 21 June 2012 -Friday 06 July 2012  Results recommended by Chairperson of Faculty 

Board 
 Ratification /Approval by VC/Chairman of Senate 
 Results posted on-line  
 Issue of Congratulation letters /Transcripts to Final 

Year students only 
Within one week from the date students access their 
transcript on-line 

Requests by students for Review of Examination 
Scripts/Dissertations 

Friday 10 August 2012 Last date for submission of findings of review of 
Examination Scripts and Project / Dissertations (appeal) 

Note:  For Programmes of  Studies starting in an odd Semester, the Faculty/Centre will adjust above deadlines accordingly. 
 

One month has been allocated for Module Registration, Transfer/Withdrawal of Modules and Processing request for 
Review of Examination Scripts and Projects/Dissertations. 
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